PRIMEROS LANZADORES (WHIP)

| Torneo Coca Cola-2023

LANZADORES
Yoandry Laza (Yoyo)
Rafael Carballo
Elpidio Cordero
Yerandy Ramirez
Mario Vega
Guillermo Perez
Franklin Pelayo
Pablo Rodriguez
Marlon Dreke
Miguel Perez
Barbaro Pratts
Yoandry Chavez
Anibal Daisson
Julio C. Bernal
Alejandro Fernandez
Roberto Gonzalez R.
Erlis Martinez

EQUIPO
Viejalinda
Rockies
Doping
Brascuba
Doping
Exacto
Dofia Alicia
Coral Negro
Capitalinos
Gladiadores
Exacto
Exacto
Capitalinos
Club Habana
Coral Negro
Rockies
Capitalinos

JL JG JP
550
6 4 1
3 2 1
310
2 2 0
2 2 0
7 4 1
3 2 0
4 1 2
7 3 3
2 11
2 1 1
7 0 4
52 0
7 3 3
4 1 2
5 0 2

Con 10 ENTRADAS LANZADAS o MAS

PROM SO BB
1000 6 14
800 2 8
667 2 8
1000 1 5
1000 2 1
1000 2 2
800 1 12
1000 S5 7
333 7 4
500 13 31
500 1 6
500 5 12

0 4 8
1000 3 14
500 5 16
333 3 15

0 0 14

INN
25,2
26,2
16,0
10,0
11,0
12,0
24,1
13,0
14,2
34,2
13,0
11,2
21,2
13,1
30,2
10,1
13,0

Disefio y Desarrollo: Ariel Iglesias-Inf_IJV
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16
12
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19
28
21
13
31
19
58
18
38

PCL
2,45
5,78
7,00
8,40
5,09
2,92
7,19
3,23
9,07
5,65
11,31
7,80
10,02
9,98
13,24
12,19
20,46

-

——

WHIP
1,64
1,76
1,81
2,00
2,00
2,08
2,10
2,15
2,25
2,28
2,62
2,83
3,09
3,15
3,39
3,48
4,31



